#### **Beat: News**

# **Thaawarchand Gehlot Confers Prizes To Winners**

## **Babu Jagjivan Ram Essay Competition**

New Delhi, India, 17.08.2016, 19:23 Time

**USPA NEWS** - he Union Minister for Social Justice and Empowerment, Mr. Thaawar Chand Gehlot conferred the prizes to the winners of "Babu Jagjivan Ram All India Essay Competition 2015, organised by the Babu Jagjivan Ram National Foundation (BJNRF), in New Delhi on August 17, 2016.

Mr. Thaawarchand Gehlot, Minister of Social Justice & Empowerment conferred the prizes to the winners of "Babu Jagjivan Ram All India Essay Competition 2015" here today in the presence of Minister of State for Social Justice & Empowerment Mr. Ramdas Athawale. The programme was organized by Babu Jagjivan Ram National Foundation (BJNRF).

Addressing on the occasion, Mr. Gehlot said that his Ministry is working on eradicating economic and social disparity in society and his government has started many new initiatives for the upliftment of the backward and under privileged people of our country. He congratulated all the prize winners and wished them good success in their lives.

In his address, Mr. Ramdas Athawale said that Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment started "Babu Jagjivan Ram All India Essay Competition 2015" [?] to propagate the achievements, ideology and philosophy of life and mission of Babu Jagjivan Ram.

Picture: The Minister of State for Social Justice & Empowerment, Mr. Ramdas Athawale is also seen.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

# Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8880/thaawarchand-gehlot-confers-prizes-to-winners.html

## Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

#### **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

# **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org

info@gna24.com www.gna24.com